



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E57A6
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44713915201 (*)
Contract Desc: JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY BRIDGES 920151 & 920152 PILE JACKET

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$412,340.00	100.00%
2	ORLANDO R&B, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$421,027.20	102.11%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$521,378.20	126.44%
4	PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$555,020.00	134.60%
5	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$608,000.00	147.45%
6	SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$619,996.00	150.36%
7	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$620,591.40	150.50%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E57A6
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44713915201 (*)

Contract Descr: JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY BRIDGES 920151 & 920152 PILE JACKET

The Improvements under this Contract consist of pile jackets, joint replacement, and other incidental construction. Located in Osceola County, Florida (92010) Bridge Nos. 920151 & 920152 carrying SR 600 (US 17/John Young Parkway) over Shingle Creek from MP 8.446 to MP 8.559.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(2) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 4		10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	5,500.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		CF						
0010 0415 1 5		60.000	6.00000	360.00	5.00000	300.00	10.00000	600.00
REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		LB						
0015 0457 1 22		280.000	975.00000	273,000.00	952.00000	266,560.00	1,315.13000	368,236.40
STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		LF						
0020 0458 1 21		164.000	50.00000	8,200.00	75.00000	12,300.00	55.00000	9,020.00
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$286,560.00		\$281,160.00		\$383,356.40

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0025 0101 1		(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44713915201		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(2) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44713915201		(90.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	42,500.00000	42,500.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
0035 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		450.000 HR	30.00000	13,500.00	10.00000	4,500.00	65.00000	29,250.00
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,338.000 ED	1.00000	2,338.00	0.40000	935.20	0.24000	561.12
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,800.000 ED	1.00000	1,800.00	0.35000	630.00	0.11000	198.00
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		60.000 ED	15.00000	900.00	10.00000	600.00	5.85000	351.00
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		116.000 ED	20.00000	2,320.00	15.00000	1,740.00	10.53000	1,221.48
0060 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		120.000 ED	10.00000	1,200.00	6.00000	720.00	4.68000	561.60
0065 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		120.000 ED	10.00000	1,200.00	6.00000	720.00	4.68000	561.60
0070 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		735.000 LF	10.00000	7,350.00	10.00000	7,350.00	7.00000	5,145.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(2) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44713915201		(1.000) LS	20,172.00000	20,172.00	20,172.00000	20,172.00	20,172.00000	20,172.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$125,780.00		\$139,867.20		\$138,021.80
Contract Grand Totals:				\$412,340.00		\$421,027.20		521,378.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		10.000 CF	400.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		60.000 LB	6.00000	360.00	5.00000	300.00	5.00000	300.00
0015 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		280.000 LF	1,350.00000	378,000.00	1,500.00000	420,000.00	1,720.00000	481,600.00
0020 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		164.000 LF	75.00000	12,300.00	300.00000	49,200.00	200.00000	32,800.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$394,660.00		\$474,500.00		\$524,700.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44713915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,716.50000	60,716.50	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44713915201		(90.000) DA (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0035 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		450.000 HR	45.00000	20,250.00	75.00000	33,750.00	40.00000	18,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E57A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,338.000 ED	1.00000	2,338.00	0.25000	584.50	0.50000	1,169.00
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,800.000 ED	0.10000	180.00	0.10000	180.00	0.25000	450.00
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		60.000 ED	10.00000	600.00	6.00000	360.00	20.00000	1,200.00
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		116.000 ED	20.00000	2,320.00	12.00000	1,392.00	30.00000	3,480.00
0060 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		120.000 ED	20.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	600.00	20.00000	2,400.00
0065 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		120.000 ED	20.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	600.00	20.00000	2,400.00
0070 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		735.000 LF	20.00000	14,700.00	7.00000	5,145.00	15.00000	11,025.00
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44713915201		(1.000) LS	20,172.00000	20,172.00	20,172.00000	20,172.00	20,172.00000	20,172.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$160,360.00		\$133,500.00		\$95,296.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E57A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$555,020.00		\$608,000.00		619,996.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		10.000 CF	880.00000	8,800.00				
0010 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		60.000 LB	6.00000	360.00				
0015 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		280.000 LF	1,550.00000	434,000.00				
0020 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		164.000 LF	67.00000	10,988.00				
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$454,148.00				

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44713915201		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44713915201		(90.000) DA (LS)	70,000.00000	70,000.00				
0035 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		450.000 HR	5.00000	2,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,338.000 ED	0.30000	701.40				
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,800.000 ED	0.20000	360.00				
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		60.000 ED	8.00000	480.00				
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		116.000 ED	15.00000	1,740.00				
0060 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		120.000 ED	8.00000	960.00				
0065 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		120.000 ED	8.00000	960.00				
0070 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		735.000 LF	12.00000	8,820.00				
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44713915201		(1.000) LS	20,172.00000	20,172.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$166,443.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Contract Grand Totals:				\$620,591.40				
-------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E57A6

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.